M2RU
MID POWER
4T4R Digital Radios
37dBm Output Power
Support 5GNR
Outdoor Rated
MID POWER
37dBm Output Power

LMS (Local Management System) Yes (Ordered separately)
Remote Alarming SNMP V2C & V3, Dry Contact (NO or NC mode)
MID POWER
37dBm Output Power
5GNR Compliant
©  Sunwave SP_CF_M2RU v1.0.2 | 7 of 8
Contact us today:
Ordering Information
Part Code Part Description
Access Unit Chassis (2nd Generation)
A2-4-AC Access Unit Chassis, 4 Bands, 360 - 3800MHz supported, 100-240v AC Powered
A2-4-DC Access Unit Chassis, 4 Bands, 360 - 3800MHz supported, ±48v DC Powered
Access Unit Modules
AU-AC-M1800 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 1800MHz (UL 1710-1785 / DL 1805-1880)
AU-AC-M1900 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 1900MHz (UL 1850-1915 / DL 1930-1995)
AU-AC-M2100E Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2100MHz AWS (UL 1710-1780 / DL 2110-2200)
AU-AC-M2100 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2100MHz (UL 1920-1980 / DL 2110-2170)
AU-AC-M2300T Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2300MHz TDD (2300-2400)
AU-AC-M2500T Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2500MHz TDD (2496-2690)
AU-AC-M2600 Access Unit Module, 4 Way Active Combiner 2600MHz (UL 2500-2570 / DL 2620-2690)
AU-AC-M3500T Access Unit Module, 2 Way Active Combiner 3500MHz TDD (3400-3600)
AU-AC-M3550T Access Unit Module, 2 Way Active Combiner 3500MHz TDD (3450-3650)
AU-AC-M3600T Access Unit Module, 2 Way Active Combiner 3600MHz TDD (3550-3700)
AU-AC-M3700T Access Unit Module, 2 Way Active Combiner 3700MHz TDD (3600-3800)
AU/RU-NC Blanking Card to suit AU or Indoor Low Power RU
Expansion Units
E2-O-14-AC Expansion Unit Supports up to 14 x Optical Outputs, AC Powered
E2-O-14-DC Expansion Unit Supports up to 14 x Optical Outputs, DC Powered
Remote Unit Chassis
M2RU-OD-4-DC Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit, Sub6GHz, Dual Band 2T2R or Single Bands 4T4R, DC Powered
Remote Unit Modules
M2RU-OD-M1800 Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 1800MHz (UL 1710-1785 / DL 1805-1880), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M1900 Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 1900MHz (UL 1850-1915 / DL 1930-1995), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M2100E Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 2100MHz AWS (UL 1710-1780 / DL 2110-2200), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M2100 Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 2100MHz (UL 1920-1980/ DL 2100-2170), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M2300T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 2300MHz TDD (2300-2400), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M2500T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 2500MHz TDD (2496-2690), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M2600 Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 2600MHz (UL 2500-2570 / DL 2620-2690), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M3500T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 3500MHz TDD (3400-3600), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M3550T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 35500MHz TDD (3450-3650), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M3600T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 3600MHz TDD CBRS (3550-3700), 2T2R
M2RU-OD-M3700T Outdoor Mid Power Remote Unit PA Module, 3700MHz TDD (3600-3800), 2T2R
Other Items
FAN-1U-AC AC Fan Unit to support AU & LPRU Chassis, 1U Rack Unit Height, 100-240v AC Powered
FAN-1U-DC DC Fan Unit to support AU & LPRU Chassis, 1U Rack Unit Height, ±48v DC Powered
M2RU-PSU48S AC Power Supply Unit to support M2RU, 110-240v AC, Support Lightning Protection, 20kA
M2RU-EXL IP65 Cable Accessories for External Alarm Port
MID POWER
37dBm Output Power
5GNR Compliant